2012

L-4028 REPORT

Inflation Rate: 1.027

TAXING
Unit

CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY

CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY - REN ZONE EXCLUDED
CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY - DDA

VILLAGE OF FIFE LAKE

DDA-V ILL. OF FIFE LAKE

VILLAGE OF KINGSLEY

DDA-VILL. OF KINGSLEY

DDA-VILL. OF GREEN LAKE

ACME TOWNSHIP

BLAIR TOWNSHIP

EAST BAY TOWNSHIP

FIFE LAKE TOWNSHIP

GARFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP

GARFIELD CHARTER TWP-REN ZONE EXCULDED
GRANT TOWNSHIP

GREEN LAKE TOWNSHIP

LONG LAKE TOWNSHIP

MAYFIELD TOWNSHIP

PARADISE TOWNSHIP

PARADISE TOWNSHIP REN ZONE EXCLUDED
PENINSULA TOWNSHIP

UNION TOWNSHIP

WHITEWATER TOWNSHIP

GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY
GTC RENAISSANCE ZONE EXCLUDED
NORTHWESTERN MICH. COLLEGE

NORTHWESTERN MICH. COLLEGE - REN ZONE EXCLUDED

COMMISSION ON AGING
COMMISSION ON AGING - REN ZONE EXCLUDED
MEDICAL CARE FACILITY
MEDICAL CARE FACILITY - REN ZONE EXCLUDED

TRAVERSE AREA DIST. LIBRARY

TRAVERSE AREA DIST. LIBRARY REN ZONE EXCLUDED

BATA

BATA - REN ZONE EXCLUDED

RECREATION AUTHORITY

RECREATION AUTHORITY-REN ZONE EXCLUDED

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

ELK RAPIDS (05060)
NON-HOMESTEAD
REN ZONE EXCLUDED
REN ZONE EXCLUDED NON-EXEMPT
BENZIE CENTRAL (10015)
NON-HOMESTEAD
TRAVERSE AREA (28010)
NON-HOMESTEAD
REN ZONE EXCLUDED
REN ZONE EXC-NON HOMESTEAD
BUCKLEY (28035)
NON-HOMESTEAD
KINGSLEY (28090)
NON-HOMESTEAD
REN ZONE EXCLUDED
REN ZONE EXCLUDED NON-EXEMPT
FOREST AREA (40020)
NON-HOMESTEAD
MANTON (83060)
NON-HOMESTEAD

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICTS
TRAVERSE BAY AREA

TRAVERSE BAY AREA-REN ZONE
WEXFORD-MISSAUKEE

2011

TAXABLE
VALUE

$774,204,319
$763,560,511
$146,516,597
$11,751,200
$3,255,488
$26,908,417
$5,859,832
$19,820,625
$291,661,921
$245,037,507
$484,896,299
$49,755,550
$831,146,570
$828,834,467
$44,699,454
$249,794,897
$403,984,700
$50,813,752
$114,313,444
$114,183,144
$557,896,024
$22,786,805
$176,600,547

$4,297,591,759
$4,284,505,548
$4,297,591,759
$4,284,505,548
$4,297,591,759
$4,284,505,548
$4,297,591,759
$4,284,505,548

$4,297,591,759
$4,284,505,548
$4,297,591,759
$4,284,505,548
$1,605,350,889
$1,5692,394,978

$212,734,539
$82,928,944
$212,734,569
$82,928,944
$1,126,037
$459,372
$3,801,901,557
$1,598,394,318
$3,788,945,646
$1,588,278,047
$39,463,492
$11,357,631
$200,119,129
$53,111,545
$199,988,829
$53,027,445
$41,852,385
$20,226,584
$394,620
$87,000

$4,297,591,759
$4,284,505,548
$394,620

GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY L-4028
HEADLEE ROLLBACK COMPUTATIONS

2012
MILLAGE

VALUE OF REDUCTION
ADDITIONS FRACTION

2012 2012 2012
TAXABLE TAXABLE
TAXABLE VALUE OF
VALUE LOSSES
$784,248,459 $10,435,499 $18,738,361
$773,686,043 $10,099,499 $18,550,061
$148,483,543  $2,570,600 $5,264,034
$11,300,320 $27,170 $102,370
$3,165,860 $4,900 $140,940
$27,245,401 $41,718 $275,600
$6,001,468 $17,700 $90,900
$18,765,802 $378,692 $140,640
$288,118,883  $1,970,536  $3,128,300
$236,881,520 $2,060,872  $4,689,477
$490,640,530 $1,881,160 $5,481,382
$49,119,440 $190,070 $503,270
$798,164,629 $14,487,509 $20,928,668
$795,393,267 $14,471,659 $20,489,618
$44,110,564 $122,100 $245,217
$247,077,715 $939,310  $1,598,558
$401,509,122 $657,570  $6,816,880
$51,400,701 $270,647 $956,772
$115,155,946 $193,052  $1,294,700
$115,025,576 $188,352  $1,287,700
$576,897,406 $934,067  $6,829,222
$23,032,368 $198,609 $337,800
$178,981,515 $598,896  $2,482,835
$4,285,338,798 $34,939,924 $74,031,442
$4,271,874,650 $34,583,374 $73,397,092
$4,285,338,798 $34,939,924 $74,031,442
$4,271,874,650 $34,583,374 $73,397,092
$4,285,338,798 $34,939,924 $74,031,442
$4,271,874,650 $34,583,374 $73,397,092
$4,285,338,798 $34,939,924 $74,031,442
$4,271,874,650 $34,583,374 $73,397,092
$4,285,338,798 $34,939,924 $74,031,442
$4,271,874,650 $34,583,374 $73,397,092
$4,285,338,798 $34,939,924 $74,031,442
$4,271,874,650 $34,583,374 $73,397,092
$1,5682,413,088 $24,923,008 $39,667,029
$1,569,079,310 $24,571,158 $39,039,679
$216,342,548 $613,557  $3,274,135
$85,158,875 $111,055  $1,490,700
$216,342,548 $613,557  $3,274,135
$85,158,875 $111,055  $1,490,700
$1,136,580 $200 $2,000
$469,203 $200 $2,000
$3,785,741,740 $33,352,301 $67,232,628
$1,675,143,531  $3,694,976 $18,948,536
$3,772,407,962 $33,000,451 $66,605,278
$1,664,563,301 $3,694,976 $18,645,986
$39,232,243 $112,025 $338,160
$11,263,927 $50,940 $132,140
$201,274,023 $716,501  $2,725,229
$54,221,291 $248,378  $1,422,471
$201,143,653 $711,801  $2,718,229
$54,134,921 $248,378  $1,422,471
$41,207,884 $145,340 $459,290
$19,985,344 $7,160 $265,780
$403,780 $0 $0
$87,910 $0 $0
$4,285,338,798 $34,939,924 $74,031,442
$4,271,874,650 $34,583,374 $73,397,092
$403,780 $0 $0
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