

2012

L-4028 REPORT

GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY L-4028
HEADLEE ROLLBACK COMPUTATIONS

Inflation Rate: 1.027

TAXING Unit	2011	2012	2012 TAXABLE VALUE	2012 VALUE OF LOSSES	2012 TAXABLE ADDITIONS	2012 MILLAGE REDUCTION FRACTION
CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY	\$774,204,319	\$784,248,459	\$10,435,499	\$18,738,361		I/C
CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY - REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$763,560,511	\$773,686,043	\$10,099,499	\$18,550,061		I/C
CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY - DDA	\$146,516,597	\$148,483,543	\$2,570,600	\$5,264,034	1	
VILLAGE OF FIFE LAKE	\$11,751,200	\$11,300,320	\$27,170	\$102,370	1	
DDA-V ILL. OF FIFE LAKE	\$3,255,488	\$3,165,860	\$4,900	\$140,940	1	
VILLAGE OF KINGSLEY	\$26,908,417	\$27,245,401	\$41,718	\$275,600	1	
DDA-VILL. OF KINGSLEY	\$5,859,832	\$6,001,468	\$17,700	\$90,900	1	
DDA-VILL. OF GREEN LAKE	\$19,820,625	\$18,765,802	\$378,692	\$140,640	1	
ACME TOWNSHIP	\$291,661,921	\$288,118,883	\$1,970,536	\$3,128,300	1	
BLAIR TOWNSHIP	\$245,037,507	\$236,881,520	\$2,060,872	\$4,689,477	1	
EAST BAY TOWNSHIP	\$484,896,299	\$490,640,530	\$1,881,160	\$5,481,382	1	
FIFE LAKE TOWNSHIP	\$49,755,550	\$49,119,440	\$190,070	\$503,270	1	
GARFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$831,146,570	\$798,164,629	\$14,487,509	\$20,928,668	1	
GARFIELD CHARTER TWP-REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$828,834,467	\$795,393,267	\$14,471,659	\$20,489,618	1	
GRANT TOWNSHIP	\$44,699,454	\$44,110,564	\$122,100	\$245,217	1	
GREEN LAKE TOWNSHIP	\$249,794,897	\$247,077,715	\$939,310	\$1,598,558	1	
LONG LAKE TOWNSHIP	\$403,984,700	\$401,509,122	\$657,570	\$6,816,880	1	
MAYFIELD TOWNSHIP	\$50,813,752	\$51,400,701	\$270,647	\$956,772	1	
PARADISE TOWNSHIP	\$114,313,444	\$115,155,946	\$193,052	\$1,294,700	1	
PARADISE TOWNSHIP REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$114,183,144	\$115,025,576	\$188,352	\$1,287,700	1	
PENINSULA TOWNSHIP	\$557,896,024	\$576,897,406	\$934,067	\$6,829,222	1	
UNION TOWNSHIP	\$22,786,805	\$23,032,368	\$198,609	\$337,800	1	
WHITEWATER TOWNSHIP	\$176,600,547	\$178,981,515	\$598,896	\$2,482,835	1	
GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY	\$4,297,591,759	\$4,285,338,798	\$34,939,924	\$74,031,442	1	
GTC RENAISSANCE ZONE EXCLUDED	\$4,284,505,548	\$4,271,874,650	\$34,583,374	\$73,397,092	1	
NORTHWESTERN MICH. COLLEGE	\$4,297,591,759	\$4,285,338,798	\$34,939,924	\$74,031,442	1	
NORTHWESTERN MICH. COLLEGE - REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$4,284,505,548	\$4,271,874,650	\$34,583,374	\$73,397,092	1	
COMMISSION ON AGING	\$4,297,591,759	\$4,285,338,798	\$34,939,924	\$74,031,442	1	
COMMISSION ON AGING - REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$4,284,505,548	\$4,271,874,650	\$34,583,374	\$73,397,092	1	
MEDICAL CARE FACILITY	\$4,297,591,759	\$4,285,338,798	\$34,939,924	\$74,031,442	1	
MEDICAL CARE FACILITY - REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$4,284,505,548	\$4,271,874,650	\$34,583,374	\$73,397,092	1	
TRAVERSE AREA DIST. LIBRARY	\$4,297,591,759	\$4,285,338,798	\$34,939,924	\$74,031,442	I/C	
TRAVERSE AREA DIST. LIBRARY REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$4,284,505,548	\$4,271,874,650	\$34,583,374	\$73,397,092	I/C	
BATA	\$4,297,591,759	\$4,285,338,798	\$34,939,924	\$74,031,442	I/C	
BATA - REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$4,284,505,548	\$4,271,874,650	\$34,583,374	\$73,397,092	I/C	
RECREATION AUTHORITY	\$1,605,350,889	\$1,582,413,088	\$24,923,008	\$39,667,029	I/C	
RECREATION AUTHORITY-REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$1,592,394,978	\$1,569,079,310	\$24,571,158	\$39,039,679	I/C	
SCHOOL DISTRICTS						
ELK RAPIDS (05060)	\$212,734,539	\$216,342,548	\$613,557	\$3,274,135	I/C	
NON-HOMESTEAD	\$82,928,944	\$85,158,875	\$111,055	\$1,490,700	I/C	
REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$212,734,569	\$216,342,548	\$613,557	\$3,274,135	I/C	
REN ZONE EXCLUDED NON-EXEMPT	\$82,928,944	\$85,158,875	\$111,055	\$1,490,700	I/C	
BENZIE CENTRAL (10015)	\$1,126,037	\$1,136,580	\$200	\$2,000	I/C	
NON-HOMESTEAD	\$459,372	\$469,203	\$200	\$2,000	I/C	
TRAVERSE AREA (28010)	\$3,801,901,557	\$3,785,741,740	\$33,352,301	\$67,232,628	I/C	
NON-HOMESTEAD	\$1,598,394,318	\$1,575,143,531	\$3,694,976	\$18,948,536	I/C	
REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$3,788,945,646	\$3,772,407,962	\$33,000,451	\$66,605,278	I/C	
REN ZONE EXC-NON HOMESTEAD	\$1,588,278,047	\$1,564,563,301	\$3,694,976	\$18,645,986	I/C	
BUCKLEY (28035)	\$39,463,492	\$39,232,243	\$112,025	\$338,160	I/C	
NON-HOMESTEAD	\$11,357,631	\$11,263,927	\$50,940	\$132,140	I/C	
KINGSLEY (28090)	\$200,119,129	\$201,274,023	\$716,501	\$2,725,229	I/C	
NON-HOMESTEAD	\$53,111,545	\$54,221,291	\$248,378	\$1,422,471	I/C	
REN ZONE EXCLUDED	\$199,988,829	\$201,143,653	\$711,801	\$2,718,229	I/C	
REN ZONE EXCLUDED NON-EXEMPT	\$53,027,445	\$54,134,921	\$248,378	\$1,422,471	I/C	
FOREST AREA (40020)	\$41,852,385	\$41,207,884	\$145,340	\$459,290	I/C	
NON-HOMESTEAD	\$20,226,584	\$19,985,344	\$7,160	\$265,780	I/C	
MANTON (83060)	\$394,620	\$403,780	\$0	\$0	I/C	
NON-HOMESTEAD	\$87,000	\$87,910	\$0	\$0	I/C	
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICTS						
TRAVERSE BAY AREA	\$4,297,591,759	\$4,285,338,798	\$34,939,924	\$74,031,442	I/C	
TRAVERSE BAY AREA-REN ZONE	\$4,284,505,548	\$4,271,874,650	\$34,583,374	\$73,397,092	I/C	
WEXFORD-MISSAUKEE	\$394,620	\$403,780	\$0	\$0	I/C	